

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17589/2003

(From the final impugned order dated 01/05/2002 in RSA No. 3500/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHAND & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief  
and office report ))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 17733 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Goel, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondents in S.L.P.(C)

No.17589 of 2003 by ordinary process and dasti in addition.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER