

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 700 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 701 of 2007

O R D E R

None appears for the parties even on the second call. On the last date of hearing also none appeared for the parties. Therefore, appeals are dismissed in default and for want of prosecution.

Parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.
(Deepak Verma)

.....J.
(K.S. Radhakrishnan)

New Delhi,
December 15, 2011.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 700 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 701 of 2007

Date: 15/12/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in default and for want
of prosecution. Parties to bear their own costs.

(N.K. GOEL)

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)

Court Master